
SHAPE HIGH SCHOOL CALENDAR 2011/2012 
190 DAYS 

(Updated Feb 10, 2012) 
 
Thursday 11 August 2011  First Day for Teachers to Report (Teacher Work Days  11-8, 12-8, 15-8) 
Monday 15 August 2011  Fall sports may begin practice 
Monday 15 August 2011  New Student Orientation (1000-1200)  
Tuesday 16 August 2011  First Day of School for Students 
Thursday 25 August 2011   Senior Photos 
Friday 26 August 2011   Photos for grades 7-11 
Wednesday 31 August 2011 Senior Parent Meeting (mandatory) 1600 HS Information Center 
Wednesday 31 August 2011 Open House 
Tuesday 13 September 2011 International Educational Day – No students – Staff Work Day 
Tuesday 20 September 2011 Scholarship Bingo-School Cafeteria-Doors open at 6pm 
13 – 14 October 2011  Golf Europeans (location TBD) 
10 – 15 October 2011   Homecoming Week 
Thursday 20 October 2011  End of 1st Quarter (48 Student Days) 
Friday 21 October 2011  Grading Day- No School for Students 
Monday 24 October 2011  2nd Quarter begins 
27 – 29 October 2011  Tennis Europeans (location TBD) 
Wednesday 26 October 2011 1st Quarter Parent-Teacher Conferences- No School for Students 
Friday 28 October 2011  School Ends at 1300 hr 
Saturday 29 October 2011  Cross Country Europeans (location TBD) 
 
From Monday 31 October 2011 Fall Recess 
Till Friday 4 November 2011 
 
3 – 5 November 2011  Volleyball Europeans (location TBD) 
Saturday 5 November 2011 Football Super 6 Championships (location TBD) 
6 – 13 November 2011   Fall Interval Week (Sports Dead Week – no practices or after school meetings) 
Monday 7 November 2011 Classes Resume 
Wednesday 9 November 2011 Winter Sport Meeting-School Cafeteria 6pm-Mandatory parent attendance if you did not attend 

the fall sport meeting 
 
Friday 11 November 2011 SHAPE Holiday – Remembrance Day – No School for Students or Teachers 
      
13 – 18 November 2011  Creative Connections (DoDDS-Europe event) 
Monday 14 November 2011 Winter sports practice may begin 
Tuesday 15 November 2011 Scholarship Bingo-School Cafeteria-Doors open at 6pm 
Wednesday 16 November 2011 Fall Sports Banquet 
23 – 26 November 2011  AP Literature Trip to Paris (tentative) 
Thursday 24 November 2011 Thanksgiving Multi-Cultural Festival (School Ends at 1300 hr) 
Friday 25 November 2011  No School for Students (Staff Work Day)  
Tuesday 13 December 2011 Winter Concert   
Friday 16 December 2011  Last Day before Winter Break (Full Day) School Ends at 1530 hr 
 
Monday 19 December 2011 Winter Break 
Till Monday 2 January 2012 
 
Tuesday 3 January 2012  Classes Resume  
6 – 11 January 2012  Semester Final Exams 
8 – 13 January 2012  Jazz Seminar at Brussels (DoDDS-Europe event) 
Thursday 12 January 2012  End of 2nd Quarter (41 Student Days) / First Semester (96 Teacher Days) 
Thursday 12 January 2012   Scholarship Bingo-School Cafeteria-Doors open at 6pm      
Friday 13 January 2012  Grading Day- No School for Students 
Monday 16 January 2012  3rd Quarter begins 
22 – 27 January 2012  Model United Nations at Den Haag (DoDDS-Europe event) 
Saturday 28 January 2012  Rifle Championships (location TBD) 
Thursday 2 February 2012  First Semester Awards Ceremony-Period 6 Middle School, Period 7 High School 
1 – 3 February 2012  All-Europe Academic Bowl Games (DoDDS-Europe event) 
Saturday 11 February 2012 Wrestling Sectionals (location TBD)  
12 – 17 February 2012  Junior Leadership Seminar (DoDDS-Europe event) 



13 – 17 February 2012  Berlin Seminar for Seniors (DoDDS-Europe event) 
17 -- 18 February 2012  Wrestling Europeans  at Wiesbaden 
Friday 17 February 2012  School Ends at 1300 hr 
 
From Monday 20 February 2012 February Recess 
Till Friday 24 February 2012 
 
22 – 25 February 2012  Basketball Europeans at Wiesbaden 
Saturday 25 February 2012 Cheerleading Europeans at Wiesbaden 
26 February – 2 March 2012 International Student Leadership Institute (DoDDS-Europe event) 
Monday 27 February 2012  Classes Resume  
Tuesday 28 February 2012  Spring Sport Meeting-School Cafeteria 6pm-Mandatory parent attendance if you did not attend a  
    previous sport meeting 
26 February – 4 March 2012 Winter Interval Week (Sports Dead Week – no practices or after school meetings) 
Friday 3 March 2012  Air Force/Navy Drill Finals (location TBD) 
5 – 7 March 2012   Junior Science and Humanities Symposium (DoDDS-Europe event) 
5 – 9 March 2012   Future Business Leaders of America Symposium (DoDDS-Europe event) 
Monday 5 March 2012  Spring sports may begin practice 
Wednesday 7 March 2012  Winter Sports Banquet 
12 – 16 March 2012  Terra Nova Testing 
Thursday 15 March 2012  International Educational Day – (School Ends at 1200 hr) 
Thursday 22 March 2012  End of 3rd Quarter (44 Student Days) 
Thursday 22 March 2012  Scholarship Bingo-School Cafeteria-Doors open at 6pm 
22 – 23 March 2012  Math Counts competition (DoDDS-Europe event) 
Friday 23 March 2012  Grading Day- No School for Students 
Monday 26 March 2012  4th Quarter begins 
26 – 30 March 2012  Model United States Senate Symposium (DoDDS-Europe event) 
Tuesday 27 March 2012  3rd Quarter Parent-Teacher Conferences- No School for Students 
Friday 30 March 2012  School Ends at 1300 hr 
1 – 6 April 2012   Honors Music Festival (DoDDS-Europe event)  
 
From Monday 2 April 2012 Spring Recess 
Till Friday 13 April 2012 
 
Monday 16 April 2012  Classes Resume 
Thursday 26 April 2012  Senior Parent Meeting (mandatory) 1600 HS Information Center 
Tuesday 1 May 2012  SHAPE Holiday-Staff In-Service - No School for Students 
6 – 19 May 2012   Advanced Placement Exams (tentative) 
21-24 May 2012   Soccer Europeans @ Ramstein/Kaiserslautern 
Thursday 17 May 2012  SHAPE Holiday-Staff In-Service - No School for Students 
Friday 18 May 2012  School will be in session 
Monday 21 May 2012  Band Concert (tentative) 
Wednesday 23 May 2012  Chorus Concert (tentative) 
24 – 26 May 2012  Baseball and Softball Europeans @ Ramstein/Kaiserslautern 
Thursday 24 May 2012  AFJROTC Awards Ceremony 
25 – 26 May 2012  Track Europeans @ Wiesbaden 
Monday 28 May 2012  SHAPE Holiday-No Students-Staff Work Day 
Tuesday 29 May 2012  High School Green and Gold Awards Ceremony 
Tuesday 29 May 2012  Scholarship Bingo-School Cafeteria-Doors open at 6pm 
31 May – 5 June 2012  Senior Semester Final Exams 
Friday 1 June 2012  Prom 
Monday 4 June 2012  Spring Sports Banquet 
Tuesday 5 June 2012  Scholarship Awards Assembly 
Wednesday 6 June 2012  Senior Breakfast and Graduation Rehearsal 
Thursday 7 June 2012  Graduation 
11 – 14 June 2012  Semester Final Exams 
Wednesday 13 June 2012  Middle School Green and Gold Awards Ceremony 
Thursday 14 June 2012  Last Day of School for Students (School ends at 1530 hr) 
    End of 4th Quarter / Second Semester (45 Student Days) 
          (178 Student Days Total) 
Friday 15 June 2012  Grading Day (Last Day for Teachers 190 Days Total) 


